Evaluation Directions for the Center for Level 3 Research Task Force of the College of Engineering of National Sun Yat-sen University

Formulated at the 11th College Executive Meeting of the 2017 academic year on July 12, 2018 Amended at the 2nd College Executive Meeting of the 2018 academic year on October 12, 2018

- 1. The Evaluation Directions for the Center for Level 3 Research Task Force (hereinafter referred to as "the Directions") of the College of Engineering (hereinafter referred to as "the College") of National Sun Yat-sen University (hereinafter referred to as "NSYSU") are formulated in accordance with Article 5 of the Regulations for Review of Establishment and Abolition of Research Centers.
- 2. A center for level 3 research task force of the College shall be evaluated after three years of operation. The evaluation is conducted every September. The center submits its performance information of the evaluation year to the College Executive Meeting for evaluation. The result will be sent to the Research Center Evaluation Committee of NSYSU for future reference.
 - (1) The center receiving a grade of A is exempted from evaluation in the following year.
 - (2) The center receiving a grade of B shall be evaluated in the following year. The center receiving a grade of B in two consecutive years will be abolished.
- 3. Matters not stated in the Directions shall be handled according to the law and relevant rules of NSYSU.
- 4. The Directions become effective after being approved at the College Executive Meeting. Amendments to the Directions shall follow the same procedure.